approved by the Chief Financial Officer and funds have been certified by the Chief Financial 

Officer; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 

Red Bank, does hereby approve the list of Thirty-Six (36) eligible members to receive full 

benefits, One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars and no cents ($1,150.00) per eligible 

member, for a proposed total award of Forty one Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars and no cents 

($41,400.00) for 2015 LOSAP benefits, for eligible members of the Red Bank Volunteer Fire 

Department and First Aid Squad as annexed hereto and made a part hereof and authorizes 

payment in accordance therewith. 

Seconded by Councilman Zipprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote: